
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

     December 2016 

 
Dear Electorate  You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 5th December 

2016 at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. 

      AGENDA 

 

811 

811.1 

811.2 

811.3 

 

812 

812.1 

812.2 

 

INTRODUCTION: 

Meeting Attendees  

Apologies for Absence   

Declarations of Interest Cllr Thyer Christmas lights quotation  

 

APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 

Approval of Minutes from November 2016 Full Council 

Approval of Minutes from 17th November 2016 Planning Committee 

 

Reporting / Action

 

813 

 

 

814 

815 

 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 

Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 

public forum. 

Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 

Police Report    

 

 

 

 

Versallion 

816 

816.1 

816.2 

816.3 

816.4 

816.5 

816.6 

816.7 

816.8 

 

 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 

Christmas tree update 

HGVs through the village update  

Speed limits/speed cameras update 

Community speed watch update 

Grit bins update 

Sandhouse link Path: update 

Community woodland update  

Turbine application update 

 

 

Clerk 

 

 

 

817 

817.1 

817.2 

817.3 

817.4 

817.5 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORT 

Clerk Report  

Planning & Environment Committee: Town and Council Parish Council meeting feedback  

Sports & Recreation Committee:   

Cemetery Management Committee:  

Finance Committee:  

 

Clerk 

Green 

818 

818.1 

818.2 

 

819 

819.1 

 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 

To approve expenditure to erect Christmas lights, To approve renewal of member ship of CPRE in 

sum of £36.00 

 

VILLAGE MATTERS.  

Discussion of Neighbourhood plan 
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820 

810.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances   

 

Cheques  

Markland Gardens   Oct                           £320.00 

Mark Stasiuk   Nov                                    £110.00 

Francesca Sheppard salary October      £tbc 

Francesca Sheppard expenses                £tbc 

Michele Green October                            £tbc 

Axatax                                                          £222.00 

Heath Village barn                                     £tbc 

N Strofton Sparklers                                  £10.00 

 

Direct Debits & Standing Orders   

Cheaper Waste                              £60.53 

Eon                                                   £62.00  

Eon                                                   £20.00  

Anglian Water                                £57.00  

M Redwood Green                        £43.33 

 

Administration 

 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 

. 

 

OTHER MATTERS of interest 
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